502045144 08/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dale R. Hudson	08/31/2012
Jay Tillman	08/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jamas Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	404 North Midler Street	
City:	Syracuse	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13206	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13600838

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3154224318 **Phone**: 315-422-4323

Email: molldrem@dreamscape.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BERNHARD P. MOLLDREM, JR.

Address Line 1: 224 HARRISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 829.004PA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bernhard P Molldrem Jr

Total Attachments: 1 source=Asgmt004#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028882 FRAME: 0585

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Dale R. Hudson and Jay Tillman, citizens of the United States, and residents of Jamesville, State of New York, and Southbury, State of Connecticut, respetively, have invented certain new and useful Sliding Pin Lock Mechanism for Overhead Door, for which we have made Application for Letters Patent of the United States as fully set forth and described in the Specification prepared and executed by us on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, Jamas Enterprises, LLC, a Limited Liability Company formed under the laws of the State of New York and doing business in 404 North Midler Street, Syracuse, New York, is desirous of obtaining ownership in the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be had therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for valuable consideration to me paid, and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Dale R. Hudson and Jay Tillman have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over the whole right, title and interest in and to said Sliding Pin Lock Mechanism for Overhead Door to Jamas Enterprises, LLC, as fully set forth and described in the aforesaid application for patent and in and to the United States Letters Patent to be issued for said invention for the territory of the United States and for all foreign countries the same to be held and enjoyed by the same for their own use and for the use of their assigns successors and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we, for ourselves, our heirs, assigns, and legal representatives, hereby covenant to and with assignees, their assigns, successors and legal representatives, that we have full right to sell and assign the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be had therefor and that the entire interest herein conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance whatsoever.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Jamas Enterprises, LLC as the assignee(s) of the entire right, interest, and title therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, this

day of Nocton L.S.

Dale R. Hudson

day of August, 2012.

L.S.

Jay Tillman

L.S.

PATENT REEL: 028882 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 08/31/2012